
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product British Bakes & Cakes Carrot Loaf Cake 290g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Ingredients Cream Cheese Frosting 38.1% (sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, cream 
cheese powder (MILK) 7%, humectant (sorbitol syrup), acid (citric acid), salt, 
emulsifiers (E435, E471), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, 
colour (algal carotenes), Carrot Cake Mix % (sugar, WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, 
niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), whole EGG powder, modified 
starch (WHEAT), dried carrot 3.5%, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium 
diphosphate), dextrose, salt, spices, colours (ammonia caramel, algal carotenes), 
emulsifier (E481), whey powder (MILK)), Water, Crushed WALNUT (NUTS)S 7.6%, 
Preservative; Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (Derived from Rapeseed)), 
Preservative; Potassium Sorbate, Preservative; Citric Acid (Citric Acid E330)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts   Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1779

Fat 11

Carbohydrate 75

Fibre 1.1

Energy (kcal) 422

of which saturates 4.9

of which sugars 43

Protein 5.4

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Butterscotch Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, 
United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), Millennium Business Park, Station 
Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, 
Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Sweetcream Butter (21%) (Cream: MILK; Salt), Vegetable Oil 
(Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces 
(6%) (Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), 
Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring), Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2166

Fat 26

Carbohydrate 67

Fibre 1.6

Energy (kcal) 517

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 32

Protein 3.2

Salt 0.98

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Burts Potato Crisps, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United 
Kingdom, PL6 7BP

Supplier Name and Address Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Shepperton Studios, Building 14, Studios 
Road, Shepperton, Surrey, United Kingdom, TW17 0QD

Ingredients Potatoes, rapeseed oil, salt (1.2%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient (<20c)

Instructions for use Open and enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 514

Fat 28.8

Carbohydrate 58.6

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 2149

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 0.2

Protein 5.1

Salt 1.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Kintu Sauvignon Blanc  75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Vina Del Pedregal, Av. Francisco Antonio Encina 231, Villa Alegre de Loncomilla, VII 
Región, Chile, 3650000

Supplier Name and Address Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, 28 Recreation Ground Rd,  Stamford, 
Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE9 1EW

Ingredients White Grapes  SULPHITES  Bentonite (used as fining agent)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Chile

Storage Instructions Keep in cool dry place

Instructions for use Consume within 3 years

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 309

Fat 0.1

Carbohydrate 1.55

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 74

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 0.85

Protein 0.1

Salt 0.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Serious Sweet Co, 4th Avenue, Hornbeam Park, Harrogate, N Yorks, United 
Kingdom, HG2 8QT

Supplier Name and Address Mighty Fine Honeycomb c/o The Serious Sweet Co Ltd, 4th Avenue, Hornbeam Park, 
Harrogate, N Yorks, United Kingdom, HG2 8QT

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), 
Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store me in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1893

Fat 14.3

Carbohydrate 77.7

Fibre 0.5

Energy (kcal) 450

of which saturates 8.8

of which sugars 63.5

Protein 2.5

Salt 1.27

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Chocolatier Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Fruit, Nuts & 
Pumpkin Seeds - Gold Ribbon 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Josephine Lee, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, 
United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, 
United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK 
Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), ALMOND (NUTS)s [NUTS], PECAN 
(NUTS)NUTS, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, 
Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 
Coconut Oil, Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Pumpkin Seeds

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Peanuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2391

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 3.2

Energy (kcal) 573

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 50

Protein 11

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address 7027999, Greens Barn, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 
8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients) Country of Origin Rice 41% 
Thailand Sunflower Oil Belgium, Malaysia Sugar Thailand Tapioca Starch Thailand 
SOY Sauce (water, salt, SOY bean, WHEAT) Thailand, Australia Salt Thailand Garlic 
Powder Thailand Colour: E160c Spain Maltodextrin China, Thailand Capsicum Extract 
India Liquorice Powder Thailand Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627 Korea, Indonesia, 
China Country of Final Processing UK

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Thailand

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2360

Fat 37

Carbohydrate 55

Fibre 0.5

Energy (kcal) 566

of which saturates 3.4

of which sugars 16

Protein 3.3

Salt 2.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product New York Delhi ViP Nuts Honey Roasted Peanuts 63g

Manufacturer's Name and Address New York Delhi, 37 Rocks Lane, , Barnes, London, GB, sw13 0da

Supplier Name and Address The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, , Barnes, london, GB, sw13 0da

Ingredients PEANUTS (76%), Sugar, Honey, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, 
Xanthan Gum E415

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions cool dry place

Instructions for use snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2356

Fat 39.1

Carbohydrate 28.6

Fibre 5.3

Energy (kcal) 566

of which saturates 4.9

of which sugars 21.2

Protein 22.4

Salt 0.64

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Popti Cornish Bakehouse Oat & Buttermilk Crackers 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Supplier Name and Address Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Ingredients Wholemeal WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Ascorbic Acid), Whey (26.1%)(MILK), 
OATmeal (24.5%) (GLUTEN, OATS), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Salt, ButterMILK (MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery  Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Ready to Eat - Enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1693

Fat 12.2

Carbohydrate 63.9

Fibre 3.9

Energy (kcal) 401

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 8.3

Protein 9.9

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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